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● Internal migrants: 45.36 crore - n37% 
● annual net migrant flows : 1% of the working 

age population.
● Females recorded a higher share of 

migration rate of 47.9%; 48% in rural and 
47.8% in urban areas.

● Migration rate for males was 10.7%, with 5.9% 
in rural and 22.5% in urban areas
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POSITIVE IMPACTS :

● Economic Growth: Migration fills labor gaps, boosts 
productivity, and increases consumer spending; 
remittances aid economies.

● India's Remittances: In 2022, India received $111 billion in 
remittances, narrowing the current account deficit.

● Social Change: Migrants spread new ideas like 
education and family planning, bridging urban-rural 
divides.Quality of Life

● Innovation: Migrants bring new skills, ideas, and 
technologies, driving entrepreneurship and progress.

● Labor Flexibility: Migration balances labor markets, 
addressing skilled worker shortages.

NEGATIVE IMPACTS : 

● Demographic Shift: Rural out-migration skews age and 
skill distribution, feminizing agriculture.

● Environmental Strain: Overcrowding and slums from 
rural-urban migration strain urban infrastructure and 
increase pollution.

● Social Tensions: Migration causes job competition, 
cultural clashes, and discrimination.

● Family Separation: Emotional distress and social 
network disruptions arise when families are left behind.

Way Forward

● Social Security: Ensure migrants' 
rights and welfare.

● Basic Amenities: Provide housing, 
healthcare, education, jobs.

● Integration & Inclusion: Foster 
social cohesion, reduce 
discrimination.

● Skill Development: Train rural 
workers, create jobs.

● Counter Magnet Cities: Develop 
regional cities, ease congestion.

● Labour Market Policies: Protect 
migrants' rights and wages.

● Worker Protection: Enforce fair 
wages, safe conditions

BEST PRACTICES ACROSS WORLD

● Spain - African countries
● Ukrainian refugee integration
● Guatemala : circular migration 

program

Question :  "Internal migration can be 
driven by push/pull factors. Highlighting 
the issues related to internal migration 
in India, discuss the need for a national 
policy on internal migration.” (250 
words, 15 marks)"

Discuss the changes in the trends of 
labour migration within and outside 
India in the last four decades. (UPSC : 
2015)
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Steps Taken:
● Virtual court system
● e-Courts portal
● E-filing
● e-Payment of court fees and fines
● Interoperable Criminal Justice System 

(ICJS)
● Fast track courts
● Alternative Dispute Resolution

Article 224A: Appointment of Retired Judges in High 
Courts

● The Chief Justice of a High Court, with the 
President’s prior consent, can request a retired 
judge of that or any other High Court to serve as a 
judge in that state’s High Court. 

● Such judges will have the same jurisdiction, 
powers, and privileges as regular judges but will 
not be considered permanent judges. 

● Their allowances will be determined by the 
President’s order.

Lok Prahari versus Union of India

● In Lok Prahari v. Union of India (2021), the Supreme 
Court invoked Article 224-A of the Constitution to 
allow the appointment of ad hoc judges in High 
Courts to address the backlog of cases. 

● It set guidelines ensuring such appointments occur 
only after efforts to fill regular vacancies. 

● The Chief Justice of a High Court may exercise this 
discretion if: 

a. vacancies exceed 20% of the sanctioned 
strength, 

b. cases in a category have been pending for 
over five years, 

c. over 10% of pending cases are older than 
five years, or 

d. the disposal rate is lower than the rate of 
new case filings.

Mains Practice Question

Analyze the reasons behind judicial pendency in India. 
Also, give some practical solutions to remedy this malady.
(15 Marks, 250 words)
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Newspaper : Indian Express  Page No: 12

Sikkim GLOF
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SYLLABUS: GS-1: Geography
Newspaper : Indian Express  Page No: 1 

Poisoned Yamuna

Prelims 2019
consider the following pairs:
Glacier                       River
Bandarpunch:         Yamuna
Bara Shigri:              Chenab
Milam:                       Mandakini
Siachen:                   Nubra
Zemu: Manas
Which of the pairs given above are correctly matched ?
(a) 1, 2 and 4 only
(b) 1, 3 and 4 only
(c) 2 and 5 only
(d) 3 and 5 only
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Daily Quiz

Q1. Consider the following statements regarding 
internal migrants in India:

1. According to the Census 2011, most internal 
migrants in India are women, primarily due 
to marriage-related migration.

2. The Inter-State Migrant Workmen Act, of 1979, 
provides social security benefits and 
regulates the working conditions of 
inter-state migrant labourers.

3. The One Nation One Ration Card (ONORC) 
scheme aims to ensure food security for 
migrant workers by enabling access to 
subsidized food grains across states.

How many of the statements given above is/are 
correct?

a) Only One
b) Only Two
c) All Three
d) None

Answer: c

Q2. Consider the following statements regarding 
Glacial Lake Outburst Floods (GLOFs):

1. GLOFs occur due to the sudden failure of 
natural or artificial dams containing glacial 
lakes, leading to a rapid discharge of water.

2. Climate change has no significant impact on 
the frequency or intensity of GLOFs.

3. GLOFs can be triggered by factors such as 
ice avalanches, earthquakes, or heavy 
rainfall.

4. The National Disaster Management Authority 
(NDMA) of India has issued guidelines for 
managing and mitigating GLOF risks.

How many of the statements given above is/are 
correct?

a) Only One
b) Only Two
c) Only Three
d) All Four

Answer: c

Q3. Consider the following statements regarding 
the Yamuna River:

1. The Yamuna River originates from the 
Yamunotri Glacier in Uttarakhand.

2. The major tributaries of the Yamuna include 
the Chambal, Ken, and Betwa rivers.

3. The Yamuna flows through Uttar Pradesh, 
Haryana, and Delhi before merging with the 
Ganges at Prayagraj.

Which of the statements given above are correct?

a) 1 and 2 only
b) 1 and 3 only
c) 2 and 3 only
d) 1, 2, and 3

Answer: d

Q4. Consider the following statements regarding 
Guillain-Barré Syndrome (GBS):

1. Guillain-Barré Syndrome is a rare 
neurological disorder where the body's 
immune system attacks the peripheral 
nervous system.

2. It is commonly triggered by viral infections, 
particularly the influenza virus.

3. The symptoms of GBS typically begin with 
muscle weakness in the lower limbs and may 
progress to paralysis in severe cases.

4. GBS can only occur after a respiratory 
infection, and its onset is always gradual.

Which of the statements given above are correct?

a) 1 and 2 only
b) 1, 2, and 3 only
c) 2 and 3 only
d) 1, 2, 3, and 4

Answer: b

Q5. Consider the following statements regarding 
the IndiaAI Mission:

1. IndiaAI is an initiative launched by the 
Ministry of Electronics and Information 
Technology (MeitY) to promote Artificial 
Intelligence (AI) in India.

2. The IndiaAI mission focuses on advancing AI 
research, skill development, and fostering 
collaborations between government, 
academia, and industry.

3. The mission primarily aims to develop AI for 
defence applications and does not focus on 
AI's role in social and economic sectors.

Which of the statements given above are correct?

a) 1 and 2 only
b) 2 and 3 only
c) 1 and 3 only
d) 1, 2, and 3

Answer: a
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